505704891 10/03/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5751701

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LUDOVIC GARDET	11/15/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EASTMAN CHEMICAL COMPANY
Street Address:	200 SOUTH WILCOX DRIVE
City:	KINGSPORT
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37660

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16588238

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (423)229-1239

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 423-224-7955

Email:estiltner@eastman.comCorrespondent Name:ROBERT C. MORRISSAddress Line 1:200 SOUTH WILCOX DRIVE

Address Line 4: KINGSPORT, TENNESSEE 37660

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	86038US04
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT C. MORRISS
SIGNATURE:	/Robert C. Morriss/
DATE SIGNED:	10/03/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=86038US02_Assignment_01#page1.tif source=86038US02_Assignment_01#page2.tif

PATENT 505704891 REEL: 050611 FRAME: 0596

Docket: 86038 US02 PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received, I/we, Ludovic Gardet, do hereby sell and assign to Eastman Chemical Company, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at Kingsport, Tennessee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, interest and priority rights in and to all of my/our inventions, discoveries and improvements disclosed in an application for Letters Patent for

COMPOSITIONS FOR THE PRODUCTION OF OBJECTS USING ADDITIVE MANUFACTURING

				\$	ì	
executed by	Ludovic Gardet	the	45	day of	November	2016
and all right, titl	le and interest in and to Lette	rs Patent and sin	nilar pro	etective r	ights granted (วท
said application	ns in the United States and ot	her countries, as	well as	the righ	it to claim any	
applicable prior	rity rights arising from said ap	plications under	the tern	ns of any	/ applicable	
conventions, tro	eaties, statutes or regulations	, said application	is to be	filed and	d issued in the	
name of Eastm	an Chemical Company or its	designee; and I/	we agre	e to exe	cute such	
documents as i	in the judgment of Eastman C	hemical Compar	ny may	be nece	ssary to obtain	any
such patents ar	nd similar protective rights an	d vest and maint	ain the	title ther	eto in Eastmar	ን
Chemical Comp	pany or its designee; and I/we	s further agree th	at, upo	n reques	st, but without	
expense to me	/us, I/we shall furnish to Easti	man Chemical Co	ompany	or its de	esignee any da	ıta,
information, ext	hibits, memoranda, or other e	vidence in our po	ossessi	on relati	ng to any of sa	id
inventions, disc	coveries or improvements and	I to testify in any	ex part	e or inte	r partes legal	
proceedings rel	lating to any of said invention	s, discoveries, in	nproven	nents, a	oplications, pat	ents
or similar prote	ctive rights; and I/we authoriz	e and request is:	suance	of all Le	iters Patent an	d
similar protectiv	e rights that may be granted	on any of said a	pplicatio	ons, to th	e extent that a	ınd in
such manner as	s such issuance shall be requ	iested by Eastma	an Cher	nical Co	mpany or its	
designee. This	document shall be governed	, construed, and	interpre	eted in a	ll respects in	
accordance witi	h the laws of the State of Ter	nessee, USA.				

PATENT REEL: 050611 FRAME: 0597

Docket: 86038 US02	PATENT
Signed this AS day of Naxwher , 2016	Ludovic Gardet
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the data.	
(Type or Print Name of Witness)	gnature of Witness)
7 AVENUE PAUL ARENE (Address of Witness)	O COOO NICE FRANCE
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date.	
JETTEROU GARDET 90	
Barby lam and a second	gnature of Witness)
(Address of Witness)	CO NICC PRINCE

RECORDED: 10/03/2019